a residential marina to serve the 
residents of the adjacent 1780, LLC 

Subdivision. The proposed marina is 
located on Lake James in McDowell and 
Burke Counties, North Carolina and 
would consist of 12 lease areas 
containing a total of 14 cluster docks 
with one hundred and thirty-nine (139) 
boat slips, including one slip to be used 
as a pump-out facility. No dredging or 
shoreline stabilization is associated with 
the proposed marina. 

l. Location of the Application: This 
filing is available for review at the 
Commission or may be viewed on the